

Kenneth M. Switzer Chief Judge Court of Workers' Compensation Claims Bureau of Workers' Compensation

Kenneth M. Switzer was appointed to the Tennessee Court of Workers' Compensation Claims in spring 2014 to serve as the Court's first chief judge. In that role, he has led rolling out the new court, which officially opened its doors on July 1, 2014. Chief Judge Switzer oversees all court operations, in addition to handling a full docket of cases.

He presently serves on the Board of Directors of the National Association of Workers' Compensation Judiciary.